i.e. 5th November, 2025 to the Exchange. 

In this regard, we wish to inform that Board of Directors of Simandhar Impex Limited has passed the 
resolution in their meeting held on 8th November, 2025 and approved the following matters: 

1. Allotment of 30,56,925 (Thirty Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five) fully paid-up 
new equity shares of face value on 10/- (Rupees Ten) each of the Resulting Company ("New Equity 
Shares") to the equity shareholders of the Demerged Company (i.e., Parshva Enterprises Limited) 
as on the Record Date (i.e. November 5, 2025), pursuant to the Scheme.